



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1600 of 2025

Bhajaman Behera and others Petitioners

Mr. B. Mansing, Advocate

-Versus-

Sanjib Kumar Mishra, IAS, Opposite Parties /
Bhubaneswar, Khurdha and others Contemnors

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER
09.05.2025

Order No.
01.

1. Heard Mr. Mansing, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Mohanty, ASC for the State.
2. Instant contempt petition is filed by the petitioners for non-compliance of the Court's order in W.P.(C) No.7350 of 2024 as at Annexure-2.
3. In course of hearing, Mr. Mohanty, learned ASC appearing for the opposite parties/contemnors submits that the order in W.P.(C) No.7350 of 2024 as at Annexure-2 has been complied with. In such view of the mater, the Court is inclined to direct opposite party No.2/contemnor to file a compliance affidavit for final orders.
4. List on 20th June, 2025 for orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge