



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1600 of 2025

Bhajaman Behera and others **Petitioners**

Mr. B. Mansing, Advocate

-Versus-

Sanjib Kumar Mishra, IAS, **Opposite**
Principal Secretary to Govt. SC **Parties/Contemnors**
& ST Development,
Department,
Bhubaneswar and others

Mr. S.K. Swain, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

01.08.2025

Order No.

04.

1. Mr. Mansing, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that reply is to be filed with compliance affidavit which is almost ready and on such ground, requests for an adjournment. Considering the above submission, list on 8th August, 2025. In the event, the reply affidavit to objection is filed, a copy of the same shall be served on the other side in advance.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge