



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1600 of 2025

Bhajaman Behera and others Petitioners

Mr. B. Mansing, Advocate

-Versus-

**Sanjib Kumar Mishra, IAS Opposite Parties/
and others Contemnors**

Mr. P.K. Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

08.08.2025

**Order No.
05.**

1. Though the compliance affidavit is filed and also an objection is received from the side of the petitioners, recording the submission of Mr. Sahoo, learned ASC for the State appearing for the opposite parties/contemnors for an adjournment, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 29th August, 2025 for orders.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge**