



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1600 of 2025

Bhajaman Behera & others **Petitioners**

Mr. B.Mansing, Advocate

-Versus-

Sanjib Kumar Mishra, IAS & others **Opposite Party/Contemnors**

Mr. S.Panda, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER
20.02.2026

Order No.
07.

1. Heard learned counsel for both the parties.
2. Mr. Mansing, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner No.1 is ill and hence, the reply to the compliance affidavit could not be filed and on such ground, he requests for an adjournment and considering the same, hearing of the matter is deferred to 20th March, 2026 for final orders.

(R. K. Pattanaik)
Judge